of connected residents and all 3 commercial connections are seasonally occupied, with 

approximately 20 connections considered year-round or permanent. A Water System 

Capacity Assessment in 2025 estimated the population increases to an estimated three 

thousand one hundred and forty-five (3145) persons during peak summer months. 

Table 3 summarizes the results for chlorine, turbidity, and bacteria for the distribution 

system. The monthly water volume used at Mabel Lake this month was 4225 m3.  

Table 3 Mabel Lake Distribution Parameters